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STAFF                    Office Hours: Monday – Friday 7:30am – 4pm; Summer Hours:  Monday – Thursday 7am – 4:30pm, Closed Friday 
Peter Weber, Executive Director x231 
email:  peterw@osaa.org  

 Gibby Reynolds, IT Systems Administrator   x228 
email: gibbyr@osaa.org 

Kris Welch, Assistant Executive Director x230 
email:  krisw@osaa.org  

 Chris Burkhardt, Associate Director                          x223 
email:  chrisb@osaa.org 

Lauren Brownrigg, Assistant Executive Director x229 
email:  laurenb@osaa.org   

 Melissa Kennedy, Associate Director x234 
email: melissak@osaa.org  

Kelly Foster, Assistant Executive Director                  x233 
email:  kellyf@osaa.org    

 Heidi Lopez, Administrative Assistant x224 
email: heidil@osaa.org  

Missy Smith, Assistant Executive Director x227 
email:  missys@osaa.org 

 Kathi Fetch, Administrative Assistant x221 
email:  kathif@osaa.org 

Candy Posey, Business Operations Manager            x225 
email:  candyp@osaa.org 

 Randi Davis, Administrative Assistant x222 
email:  randid@osaa.org 

Nate Lowery, Dir. of Media Communications          x232 
email:  natel@osaa.org 

 Jack McFarland, OSAA Sports Properties                 x245 
Email: jack@osaasp.com  

Gibby Reynolds, IT Systems Administrator   x228 
email: gibbyr@osaa.org 

 Jaden Bellman, OSAA Sports Properties                  x226 
Email: jaden@osaasp.com  

OSAA STAFF AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY 
Activities Calendar Randi Marketing Chris / Jack / Jaden 

Adding a Sport / Activity Kelly / Melissa Media Nate 

Awards Programs Randi / Melissa Meeting Arrangements Heidi 

Band / Orchestra  Lauren Merchandise Sales Jack / Jaden  

Baseball Kris Officials / Registration Kris / Heidi 

Basketball  Missy Handbooks / Plan Books Executive Staff 

Accounts Payable / Receivable / Insurance Candy Programs, Publicity, News Releases Nate 

Budget and Finance Peter / Candy Rules Book Orders Randi 

Championship Information Kathi Sanctioning Kelly 

Cheerleading Lauren School Reimbursement Candy / Gibby 

Choir Kelly Soccer Lauren 

Classification of Schools / ADM Peter Softball Missy 

Cooperative / Collective Sponsorships Kelly / Melissa Solo Music Kris 

Corporate Sponsorships Jack / Jaden Special Districts Missy 

Cross Country Kelly Speech and Debate Peter 

Dance and Drill Lauren Sportsmanship Kelly 

Disputes / Protests Involving Schools Peter Student Advisory Council/Student Leadership                           Missy 

District Meet Information Kathi State Legislature Peter 

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Kelly     Swimming Kris 

Eligibility Questions Executive Staff Tennis Lauren 

Emerging Activities Executive Staff Ticketing Kathi / Candy 

Endowment Games / OSAA Foundation Peter / Randi Title IX Lauren 

Executive Board / Delegate Assembly Peter Track and Field Kelly 

Football Kris Trophies and Medals Randi / Melissa 

Golf Missy Violations Lauren 

Hardships Peter Volleyball Missy 

Interpretation of Rules Executive Staff Website Chris / Gibby 

Legal Questions Peter Wrestling Kelly 
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